
ADDITIONAL COURSE INFORMATION
MATHEMATICS 211

FALL 2008

TEXT: Linear Algebra with Applications 5ed., by W.L. Nicholson, McGraw-
Hill Ryerson, 2006.

QUIZZES: There are five 40-minute quizzes which will be given as follows:

Quiz 1: Wednesday, September 24 (Lab B23 and B24);

Friday, September 26 (Lab 21 and B22)

Quiz 2: Wednesday, October 08 (Lab B23 and B24);

Friday, October 10 (Lab 21 and B22)

Quiz 3: Wednesday, October 22 (Lab B23 and B24);

Friday, October 24 (Lab 21 and B22)

Quiz 4: Wednesday, November 12 (Lab B23 and B24);

Friday, November 14 (Lab 21 and B22)

Quiz 5: Wednesday, November 26 (Lab B23 and B24);

Friday, November 28 (Lab 21 and B22)

MIDTERM: This is a 50-minute written examination held in class on the
following date:

Midterm Exam: Friday, October 31.

Approximate outline (subject to changes) of the contents of the course:

Chapter 1: 1.1, 1.2, 1.3

Chapter 2: 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, 2.5, 2.8

Chapter 3: 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4

Appendix A: Complex numbers

Chapter 4: 4.1, 4.2, 4.3, 4.4

Review

Note: No Lectures on October 13 (Monday) and November 10 (Monday).
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